
Republic of the PhiliPPines \v
Quezon City Government

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INI'RASTRUCTURE & CONSULTA}ICY
Zi Floor, Finance Building, Procurcment Depadment
Quezon City Hall Complex, Eliptical Road, Quezon City

GUEZON CIIY

RESOLUTION NO. 8002; S - 2024

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

WHEREAS, the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for Infrastructure (QC-BAC-

lnfra) downloaded an lnvitation to Bid (lTB) dated February 28, 2024 in the Phil-GEPS and at
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on April 03, 2024, fot
nineteen (19) infrastructure projects of the City Government;

WHEREAS, a total of fifty one (51) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective

contractors and were issued bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the scheduled public bidding held on April 04,2024, fifty one (51) bid proposals were received
and opened and, after examination of said documents, thirty seven (37) were declared passed and
their corresponding bid price read while fourteen ('14) were declared failed;

WHEREAS, no motion/request for reconsideration was received by the QC-BAC-lnfra from bidders whose bid
were declared failed;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the 20'16 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for postqualification, it shall
immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it;

WHEREAS, evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualification of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific proJect have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised
IRR of RA 9'184;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-lnfra & Consultancy to declare the following bidders as having
the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the
QC-BAC-lnfra & Consultancy on April 04, 2024:

1

PROJECT
NO.

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(sGY.)

CONTRACIOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUAMITTED BID
AMOUNT

CALCULATED BID
AMOUNT

RECOMMENOEO
CONTRACT PRICE

24-
00020

Proposed Constructlon
of School Covered
Court at President
Corazon C. Aquino
Elementary School

Batasan
H ills

Mjp
Construction
6(

Development
Corporation

23,176,305.44 23,176,305.44

24-
00021

Proposed
Waterproofing and
Rehabilitation of Decks
at Quezon City
Experience Museum in
Ouezon Memorial
Circle

Cenlral
Tm Abad
Construction
Corporation

26,249,839.56 26,249,839.56 26,249,839.56

24-
00022 Obrero

Capital
Construction 27,636,899.85 27,636,899.85 27,636,899.85

24-
00023

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Gymnasium at Quezon
City Science High
School

Sto.
Cristo

Oscord
Builders
Corporation /
l Reddragon
Construction
Services
(Joint
Venture)

30,634,255.26 30,634,255.26

QCG.PD.PD.F.03

23,176,305.44

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Various Building at
Alejandro Roces Sr.
Science and
Technology High
School

30,634,255.26



PROJECT
NO.

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
wlTH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

CALCULATEO BID
AMOUNT

00024

Proposed Construction
of two (2) storey l\ilulti-
Purpose Building at St.
Bartholomew Street,
Sacred Heart Village 1

Pasong
Putik
Proper

Mpm Builders 33,664,860. 17 33,664,860.17 33,664,860.17

24-
00025

Masambo
ng

Grandeur
Construction
& Vibrant
Realty, lnc.

47 ,135,457 .68 47,163,407.68 47,135,457.68

24-
00026

Proposed Construction
of FUTSAL Court at
Ouezon Memorial
Circle

Central

Enc
Enterprises /
Protech
Construction

Development
Corporation
(Joint
Venture)

51,939,037.21 51,939,037.21 51,939,037.21

24-
00027

Proposed Construction
of three (3) storey
Multi-Purpose Building
(Parking, Offices and
Basketball Court)

Pasong
Putik
Proper

Carag
Builders, lnc

84,91 1,688.39 84,91 1,688.39 84,911,688.39

24-
00028

Proposed Construction
of Housing 32-
Balingasa High Rise
Housing (Phase 2)

Balingasa

St. Matthew
Gen.
Contractor &
Development
Corp. / A.
Dela Cruz
Builders, lnc.
(Joint
Venture)

409,769,217 .92 409,764,197.92 409,764,197.92

24-
00029

Proposed Greening
and Beautification of
Various Barangays

Bayaniha
n, Sto.
Domingo,
Quirino
3A

Harvest
Green
Construction
Corp.

3,565,533.39 3,565,533.39 3,565,533.39

24-
00030

Proposed Urban
Greening and
Revitalization of Sct.
Reyes Street corner
Sct. Chuatoco Street

n

Tm Abad
Construction
Corporation

6,197,'155.60 6,197,155.60

24-
00031

Proposed Urban
Greening of Palmera
Homes Phase 1 Park

Sta.
Monica

Pablo S.
La bas ba s

Construction
Corporation

I ,447 ,554 .7 6 8,447,554.76 8,447,554.76

24-
00032

Proposed Urban
Greening and
Revitalization of Chico
Street

Quirino 2-

C. R.
Domingo
Construction
And Power
Development
lnc.

13,988,090.30 13,988,090.30 13,988,090.30

24-
00033

Proposed lnstallation of
Park Ownership
Markers in Quezon City
Parks

Various
Barangay
S

1 Reddragon
Construction
Services

15,596,563.29 1 5,596,563.17 15,596,563.17

24-
00034

Proposed
Redevelopment of
Buenamar Plaza at
Quirino Hiway

Novaliche
s Proper

Bd Corpus
Construction
& Trading

67,000,969.08 67,036,312.76 67,000,969.08

24-
00035

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Road
and Drainage at pook
Pag-Asa HOA lnc.

Batasan
Hills

Triches
Construction
And Trading

5,538,17 L22 5,538,17 L22 5 ,538 ,17 I .22

2QCG.PD.PD.F.03

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

Proposed Construction
of three (3) storey Fire
Sub-Station

Paligsaha
6,197,155.60



PROJECT
NO. PROJECT TITLE LOCATION

(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
wlTH LOWEST

CALCULATEO &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUAMITTED BIO
AMOUNT

CALCULATED AID
AII,IOUNT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

24-
00037

Proposed
Rehabllitation of
Drainage System along
Elliptical Road

Various
Barangay
s (Vasra,
Project 6,
Central
and
Capitol
Site)

Adg
Construction
Corp.

47,796,162.12 47,796,162.12 47,796,162.12

24-
00038

Proposed Bike Lane
and Sidewalk
lmprovement at
Elliptical Road (Phase
2)

Various
Barangay
s (Vasra,
Project 6,
Central
and
Capitol
Site)

5 Jewel'S
Construction
And Supply
Corp.

76,526,632.67 76,526,632.67 76,526,632.67

RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-lnfra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of euezon City
the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED FINALLY by the eC-BAC tnfra & Consultancy
Mayor of Quezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated
Price based on Section 34.4 of the Revised IRR of RA 91g4.

to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract

Done at Quezon City, this r,rAY 0 i 202(

ATTY. SH R GONZALVO
CE atrman

R. RAMO T. ASPRER MR. J
er

AR LUCILLE H. CHUA
Chairmanfi

ENGR. ISAGANI R. VERZOSA JR.
Member

MANUEL J, GATMAITAN
Member

Approved

,4-
MS. MARIAN C. ORAYAN

MR

Member

l\ilember
ASGO

MA. rosEFtksELMoNrE
City Mayor

QCG.PD.PD.F.03


